

Re-Notice for Inviting E-Tender

Central Institute of Technology (CIT) Kokrajhar invites online Tenders from registered and authorized firms/contractors in two Bid Systems (Part 1 – Technical and Part – 2 Financial) for providing of Security Services at Institute campus in CIT Kokrajhar, Balagaon, Rangalikhata, Kokrajhar, BTR, Assam, 783370.

Sl. No.	Description	Details
1	Purchaser	CIT Kokrajhar
2	NIT No.	CITK/Security Guard/101/2021/105
3	Online Tender submission of Bid	https://eprocure.gov.in
4	Online Tender information available at	https://eprocure.gov.in or www.cit.ac.in
5	E-Tender Fees (including GST)	Rs. 5, 000/- (Rupees five thousand) only in the form of DD/Online Mode.
6	Earnest Money Deposit EMD (in Rs.)	1% for SC/ST/OBC and 2% for others on estimate value
7	Security Deposit (in Rs.)	5% (five percent) of contract value for entire contract period in the form of DD / Banker's Cheque drawn in favor of CIT Kokrajhar within 30 days of signing of agreement
8	Service to be offered	Outsourcing of Security Service at CIT Kokrajhar for 80 numbers of Trained Security Guard (TSG) and 03 numbers of Supervisor/Shift In-charge.
9	Estimated cost/amount of tender	Rs. 2, 58, 43, 692.00 (Rupees Two Crores Fifty Eight Lacs Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Two) only
10	Date of E-Tender Publication	06.05.2022
11	Date and Time of Issue or download Tender	06.05.2022 at 10.00 A.M.
12	Date, Time and Place of Pre-bid Meeting	13.05.2022 at 2.00 P.M.
13	Last Date and Time for Online Submission of Tender	23.05.2022 up to 2.00 P.M.
14	Last Date and Time for Offline (Hard Copy) Submission of Tender	23.05.2022 up to 2.00 P.M. at Establishment Section, CIT Kokrajhar (BOX NO. 01)
15	Date, Time and Place of opening of Technical bid	24.05.2022 at 12.30 P.M. Registrar Conference Hall, CIT Kokrajhar
16	Date, Time and place of opening financial bid	To be Notified Later On
17	Bank details of CIT Kokrajhar	CIT Kokrajhar; A/C No. – 40780100003562, IFSC – BARB0KOKRAJ.